PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
11/14/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	Building Q18
Internal Address:	Patents & Licensing
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10352684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243291

Email: lhemmendinger@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Hemmendinger
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street N.W.
Address Line 2: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004974.01122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Hemmendinger

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0008

500214094

source=Assignment49741122#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0009 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is the owner of Serial No.

10/352,684 ("Methods for Identifying Compounds Which Modulate Hematopoiesis");

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare AG, having a place of business at D-51368

Leverkusen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted from the application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Millennium

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. does sell, assign, and transfer to Bayer HealthCare AG, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the inventions described in the

application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted from the application, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and

extensions thereof;

AND Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. HEREBY authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to

issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. HEREBY warrants and covenants that it

has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will

not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

By:

MHLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Date: November 14, 2006-

Printed Name: Jean M. Silveri

Title. Associate General Counsel

004974.01122

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0010